
I1, CONTRACT ID COOE IPAGE OF PAGES AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1 I 2r' PROJECT NO. (II applicable)2 AMEND70DIFICATION NO. 

0001 
6. IS~LBY CODe 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COM
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

3

0
F

. EFFECTIVE DATE 

9/14/2010 
MPS 

4. REQUISITIONIP

7. ADMINISTERE

CONSUMER 
DIV OF PR
4330 EAST 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 

URCHASE REO. NO, 

D BY (If other than Item II) CODE 

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMI
OCUREMENT SERVICES 

WEST HWY 

20814 

IFMPS 

SSIONMISSION 

e. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.• slrOlll. 

ALUMET MEDICAL CENTER INC 
TTN BARBARA OTT DIRECTOR 
14 MEMORIAL DRIVE 
HILTON WI 53014-1597 

CODE 
"" 

ER 

co

R

unly. staIo .." ZIP Code) 

OOM 

FACILITY CODE 

~ 

X 

SA. AMENDME

9B. DATED (S

10A MODIFIC
CPSC-N­

NT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

EE ITEM 11) 

ATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO,
10-0128 

lOB. DATED (S

03/06/2

EE ITEM 13) 

010 

C 

A 
6 
C 

Il" •• 

o '!'he abo"" numbered solicitation i& amendad ... sal forth In Item 14. '!'he holK and dete specifIBd for receipt of Offers o i. extended. 0 is not extended 

Olle.. mu.t acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to tha hour and date specified in the solicitation or .s amendad. by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15. and returning COPieS of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt 01 this amendment on aach COpy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which il'lClUdea a reference to the solicitation end arnendmel'\l numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATIED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATIE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Itby 

virtue of Ihi' amendment you deare to change an offer already submiHed. a_ change may be made by telegram or letter. provided eaen telegram or letter makes 

referenc" to the sollCi!ation and this amendment. and is received prior to til" opening hour and date opecifled. 


...,"" III:M UN!." A"PUES Tu AMENDMENTS UI' IWLK.i' A [luN" 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $998.40 
0100AIODPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONL Y APPLIES TO MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECKONi! A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P
ORDER NO, IN ITIEM 1QA. 

URSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT
appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH 

/
IN 

ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas In paying office, 
ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b), 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AvRt:t:Mt:N I I~ t:N.I:I<I:O INTu t'URSUANTTOAUINuRI . U" 

x I 

I
UNILATERAL MODIFICATI

OU I NtK 1:Jpec!7)! type Of modlficlltlon 8

ON, 
nd authOrity} 

FAR 43.103(b) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 00 i' no\. 0 is requ ired to 'ign Ihi' docum"'" and retum o copies to the issuin" office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF se<:tion headings. including SO/iCJlation/r;ontracl subject matter whare feasible.) 

DUNS Number: ..QJf IIIU. 
HOSPITAL ID#: 8V061065 

BASIC CONTRACT: 10/01/09 THRU 09/30/10 

Modification No. 0001 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as fOlloWS: 

ITEM #1 is changed as follows: (see page 21. 

For FY-2010 
$6,777.60. 

the total amount of this contract is increased by $998.40, from $5,779.20 to 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein. aU lerma and cond~ions of tile document referenced In Ilem 9A or lOA, a. heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in lull force and effect 

lSA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type O( print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED lBC. DATE SIGNED 

09/14/2010 

NSN 7540-01·152·8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10.83) 

Previous edition unusable Pra8CJ'ibed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 / 



REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-IO-0128/0001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

CALUMET MEDICAL CENTER INC 

ITEM NO, 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(Bl 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

UNIT 

{Dl 
UNIT PRICE 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

0001 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 880/EA 

Discount Terms: 
Net 30 

Payment: 
CONSUMER PRODUC7 SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 10101/2009 to 09/30/2010 

Change Item 0001 to read as fo1lows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY; 

188 
938 

130 EA 7.68 998.40 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. fORM 3:lG (He) 
Spon.OI'IId by GSA 
FAA (48 eFR/53.1I0 


